
Bargaining Unit Representative Contact Information
(as of 10/18/2024)

American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees (AFSCME) Council 9
Hannah Nash - hannah.nash@gmail.com
36 S Last Chance Gulch
Helena, MT 59601
(406) 442-1192

Laborers’ International Union of North America Local (LIUNA) Local #1686
Adam Haight – adam@montanalaborers.co
Zachary Clinch – zach@montanalaborers.com
3100 Horseshoe Bend
P.O. Box 1173
Helena, MT 59624
(406) 442-1441 

Montana Federation of Public Employees (MFPE)
Tammy Harris - tharris@mfpe.org
1232 East Sixth Ave
Helena, MT 59601
(406) 442-2123   (800) 423-2803

Federation of Classified Union Staff (FOCUS)
Colette Campbell - only1tigress@gmail.com
David Reese - rdavidreese@gmail.com

Montana Two-Year College Faculty Association (MTYCFA)
David Cohenhour - david.cohenhour@montana.edu
Richard Rehberger - richard.rehberger@montana.edu
Aubrin Heinrichs - aubrinheinrichs@montana.edu

NTT Faculty of Montana State University (AFMSU)
Chere LeClair - cleclair@montana.edu

Graduate Employee Organization (GEO)
M Wittkop - geocentralcommittee@gmail.com

International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local #2
Erin Foley - erin.foley@teamsterslocal2.org
JD Olsen – jolsen@teamsterslocal2.org
3345 Harrison Ave.
Butte, MT 59701
(406) 494-2747 ext 105/106

Southwest Mountain States Regional Council of  Carpenters
Mario Martinez - mmartinez@wscarpenters.org
300 15th St S
Great Falls, MT 59405
(406) 453-1301

International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Local #532
Dan DeBolt - dan@ibew532.com
5200 Midland Rd		PO Box 80005
Billings, MT 59101	Billings, MT 59108
(406) 248-9119

International Union of Operating Engineers (IUOE) Local #400
IUOE 4 year and IUOE Mechanic Shop
Steve Gross - steve400@oe400.com
2737 Airport Rd 
PO Box 5929
Helena, MT 59601
(406) 442-9597

United Association Plumbers & Pipefitters Local #41
Brandon Shaw – bshaw@uanet.org
45 E Silver St
PO Box 3172
Butte, MT 59701
(406) 494-3051

Maintenance Painters Union
Andrew Board – andrew.board@montana.edu
MSU Facilities Services
PO Box 172760
Bozeman, MT 59717-2760
(406)-994-2107
